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APPENDIX B 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
REQUESTS FOR USE OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS 

AND GROUNDS 
September 26, 2005 

Events 

A request from Leslie Garisto Pfaff on behalf of the Academic 10 
Booster Club for use of the Spring Garden School Library one 
Thursday per month, from Thursday, September 8, 2005 to 
Thursday, June 8, 2006 from 7:30 to 9:30 PM for meetings. 

A request from Alice Burke on behalf of the Nutley Crew 2 
Boosters for use of the High School Cafeteria on Wednesday, 
September 7, 2005 and Monday, March 6, 2006 from 7:00 to 
9:30 PM for meetings. 

A request from Joanne Beck on behalf of Girl Scout Troop # 17 
113 for use of Radcliffe School Room # 108 two Fridays per 
month from Friday, September 16, 2005 to Friday, June 9, 
2006 from 5:00 to 6:30 PM for meetings. 

A request from Tina Palermo on behalf of Girl Scout Troop # 16 
578 for use of Spring Garden School Room # 108 two Fridays 
per month from Friday, September 23, 2005 to Friday, June 9, 
2006 from 3:30 to 4:30 PM for meetings. 

A request from Karen Cavalli-Sokol on behalf of Ch.A.D.D. for 7 
use of the Washington School Library one Monday per month 
from Monday, September 19, 2005 to Monday May 15, 2006 
from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for meetings. 

A request from Julie Viola on behalf of the Radcliffe School 12 
PTO for the following: use of the Radcliffe School Library one 
evening per month from Tuesday, September 13, 2005 to 
Tuesday, May 23, 2006 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for PTO 
meetings, use of the Gymnasium on Friday, October 28, 2005 
from 6:30 to 9:30 PM for Family Night, use of the Gymnasium 
on Thursday, April 6 and Friday, April 7, 2006 from 8:30 AM to 
6:00 PM for the Book Fair, and use of the Gymnasium on 
Friday, May 19, 2006 from 6:30 to 9:30 PM for Sports Night. 



*7. A request from Leslie Garisto Pfaff on behalf of Girl Scout 17 
Troop# 126 for use of Franklin Middle School Room# 308 
two Fridays per month, from Friday, September 23, 2005 to 
Friday, June 9, 2006 from 3:00 to 4:30 PM for meetings. 

*8. A request from Colleen Collins on behalf of Girl Scout Troop # 16 
099 for use of Spring Garden Room # B-3 two Thursdays per 
month, from Thursday, September 22, 2005 to Thursday, 
June 1, 2006 from 3:30 to 5:00 PM for meetings. 

9. A request from Richard Spector on behalf of the Spring 1 
Garden School PTO for use of the Spring Garden School 
Library on Monday, September 12, 2005 from 7:30 to 9:30 PM 
for a meeting. 

*10. A request from Robyn Zeiher on behalf of Girl Scout Troop # 25 
1203 for use of the Yantacaw School Art Room every 
Monday, from Monday, September 26, 2005 to Monday, June 
12, 2006 from 6:00 to 7:30 PM for meetings. 

*11. A request from Mary Ellen Reid on behalf of Girl Scout Troop 9 
# 1121 for use of the Lincoln School Teacher's Cafeteria one 
Monday per month, from Monday, September 19, 2005 to 
Monday, May 8, 2006 from 3:20 to 5:30 PM for meetings. 

*12. A request from Cheryl Jiosi on behalf of the Girl Scouts of 2 
Nutley and Belleville Service Unit# 13 for use of the 
Washington School Auditorium on Monday, September 19 
and Wednesday, September 28, 2005 from 7:00 to 8:30 PM 
for Leader's Meetings. 

*13. A request from Cheryl Jiosi on behalf of the. Girl Scouts of 5 
Nutley and Belleville Service Unit# 13 for use of the Lincoln 
School Teacher's Cafeteria on Monday, October 3, Thursday, 
October 6, Thursday, October 13, Monday, October 17, and 
Monday, October 24, 2005 from 7:00 to 9:30 PM for Leader's 
Training. 

*14. A request from Theresa Vinci on behalf of the Nutley 11 
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the 
Washington School Field every Sunday from Sunday, 
September 18, 2005 to Sunday, November 27, 2005 from 
9:30 AM to 2:00 PM for flag football games. 



15. A request from Lee Ann Davis on behalf of Cub Scout Pack # 1 
142 for use of the Spring Garden School Gymnasium and 
Auditorium on Thursday, September 22, 2005 from 6:30 to 
8:30 PM for registration and a meeting. 

*16. A request from Melanie Ammiano on behalf of Girl Scout 16 
Troop # 286 for use of Radcliff School Room # 110 two 
Wednesdays per month from Wednesday, October 5, 2005 to 
Wednesday, June 14, 2006 from 6:00 to 7:00 PM for 
meetings. 

*17. A request from Jennifer Quinn on behalf of Girl Scout Troop # 14 
1277 for use of the Washington School Cafeteria two Fridays 
per month from Friday, October 7, 2005 to Friday, June 9, 
2006 from 3: 15 to 4:30 PM for meetings. 

*18. A request from Alan DeFabbio on behalf of the Nutley Third 3 
Half Club for use of the High School Gymnasium on 
Thursday, March 23, 2006 from 3:30 to 8:30 PM, Friday, 
March 24, 2006 from 4:00 to 8:00 PM, and Saturday, March 
25, 2006 from 11 :30 to 3:00 PM for a Basketball Tournament. 

*19. A request from Dana Melillo on behalf of the Nutley 2 
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the High 
School Auxiliary Gymnasium on Tuesday, September 13 and 
Tuesday, September 20, 2006 from 5:30 to 6:30 PM for 
Cheerleading Practice. 

*20. A request from Dana Melillo on behalf of the Nutley 15 
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the Franklin 
Middle School Gymnasium every Monday and Thursday from 
Monday, September 26, 2005 to Thursday November 17, 
2005 from 3:00 to 5:00 PM for basketball practice. 

*21. A request from Gina Tomburri on behalf of the Holy Family 15 
Italian Festival Committee to display a sign on the Washington 
School Fence from Monday, September 12 to Monday, 
September 26, 2005. 

22. A request from Melanie Mitrano on behalf of the Vocal Studio 1 
of Dr. Melanie Mitrano for use of the Yantacaw School 
Auditorium on Friday, January 13, 2006 from 6:00 to 9:30 PM 
for a recital. 
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*23. A request from Karen Durando on behalf of the PT Council for 4 
use of the Spring Garden School Library on Thursday, 
September 29, 2005, the High School Cafeteria on Thursday, 
January 19, 2006, the Franklin Middle School Cafeteria on 
Thursday, March 23, 2006, and the Washington School 
Library on Thursday, May 31, 2006 from 7:30 to 9:30 PM for 
meetings. 

Total use of school property represented by the above 

Total use of school property represented by the month of 
September, 2005 

*Detailed schedule on file in the Business Office 

221 

158 


